

## Cadbury Nigeria PLC Share Capital History

Year	Authorised (N)		Issued & Fully Paid-up(N)		Consideration
	Increase	Cumulative	Increase	Cumulative	
1976	2,000,000	6,000,000	1,112,500.00	4,450,000.00	Scrip Issue (1 for 3)
1978	4,000,000	10,000,000	1,780,000.00	6,230,000.00	Scrip Issue (2 for 5)
1980	-	10,000,000	2,076,666.50	8,306,666.50	Scrip Issue (1 for 3)
1982	10,000,000	20,000,000	2,768,889.00	11,075,555.50	Scrip Issue (1 for 3)
1984	-	20,000,000	3,012,047.50	14,087,603.00	Cash
1987	-	20,000,000	2,817,520.50	16,905,123.50	Scrip Issue (1 for 5)
1989	10,000,000	30,000,000	4,226,281.00	21,131,404.50	Scrip Issue (1 for 4)
1990	-	30,000,000	7,043,801.50	28,175,206.00	Scrip Issue ( 1 for 3)
1991	20,000,000	50,000,000	7,043,801.50	35,219,007.50	Scrip Issue (1 for 4)
1992	-	50,000,000	8,804,751.50	44,023,759.00	Scrip Issue (1 for 4)
1993	50,000,000	100,000,000	14,674,586.00	58,698,345.00	Cash
1995	50,000,000	150,000,000	58,698,345.00	117,396,690.00	Scrip Issue (1 for 1)
1996	100,000,000	250,000,000	58,698,345.00	176,095,035.00	Scrip Issue (1 for 2)
1999	-	250,000,000	88,047,517.50	264,142,552.50	Scrip Issue (1 for 2)
2001	125,000,000	375,000,000	66,035,638.00	330,178,190.50	Scrip Issue (1 for 4)
2002	125,000,000	500,000,000	45,137,041.00	375,315,231.50	Conversion of ICLS
2004	250,000,000	750,000,000	125,105,077.00	500,420,308.50	Scrip Issue (1 for 3)
2006	-	750,000,000	50,000,000.00	550,420,308.50	Conversion of ICLS
2009	1,250,000,000	2,000,000,000	1,014,173,771.50	1,014,173,771.50	Rights Issue (7 for 3)